

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Respondent:Premier Cleaning and Transport Services UKHeard at:LiverpoolOn:13 March 2020Before:Employment Judge Benson	espondent:	Premier Cleaning	g and Transport Services UK Limit	ed
Before: Employment Judge Benson				
	eard at: Liverpoo	verpool On:	13 March 2020	
	fore: Employr	mployment Judge Ben	son	
Representation Claimant: in person Respondent: Mr M Foreman - solicitor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in person	tor	

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claims of unfair dismissal and of a failure to provide a statement of written terms and conditions of employment are struck out as the claims were not presented with the prescribed time limits when it was reasonably practicable to do so and the Tribunal has no jurisdiction to hear the complaints.
- 2. The complaints of disability discrimination shall proceed to the final hearing listed for 22 23 24 & 25 February 2021.

Employment Judge Benson

Date 13 March 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 24 March 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

<u>Notes</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.